
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4234
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2001
WAITING LIST FOR TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS
RATNA SINGH

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons on the waiting list for telephone connections in Uttar Pradesh as on date, district-wise; and

(b) the time by which waiting list is likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) & (b): The number of persons on the waiting list for telephone connections in Uttar Pradesh, district-wise as on 31.3.2001 is given in Annexure-I. This waiting list is likely to be cleared during current financial year.

ANNEXURE -I

SL. No. Name of District Waiting list as on 31.3.2001

1. Allahbad   1928

2. Kaushambhi   482

3. Gorakpur   2682

4. Maharajganj   1149

5. Kanpur    2847
6. Kanpur Dehat   712

7 Lucknow    1781

8. Jhansi    979

9. Lalitpur   326
10. Varanasi   1366
11. Bhadohi    456
12. Chandauli   460
13. Azamgarh   3269
14. Ghazipur   1537
15. Pratapgarh   1135
16. Hardoi    1137
17. Orai    1109
18. Fatehpur   647
19. Banda    726
20. Chitrakoot   181
21. Hamirpur   371
22. Mahoba    124
23. Ballia    2517
24. Barabanki   1991
25. Bahraich   140
26. Shrawasti   60
27. Etawah    864
28. Auraiya    370
29. Farrukhabad   1382
30. Kannauj    345


31. Faizabad   2516
32. Ambedkar Nagar   1354
33. Gonda    1753
34. Balrampur   944
35. Lakhimpur   1371
36. Deoria    1657
37. Kushinagar   830
38. Mau    1655
39. Mainpuri   1048
40. Mirzapur   785
41. Sonebhadra   262
42. Raebareli   1579
43. Shahjhanpur   1249
44. Sitapur    2524
45. Sultanpur   3919
46. Unnao    759
47. Jaunpur    3311
48. Agra    12575
49. Ferozabad   3261
50. Aligarh    3637
51. Hathras    1711
52. Badaun    709
53. Bareilly   4511
54. Bijnore    4753
55. Bulandshahar   11115
56. Etah    2639
57. Ghaziabad   12398
58. Noida    4120
59. Mathura    437
60. Meerut    7880
61. Bagpat    5451
62. Muzaffarnagar   9654
63 Moradabad    4120
64. J  P  Nagar   2343
65. Pilibhit   2068
66. Rampur    810
67. Saharanpur   6417
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